	01-04-2000	II C Department of Commerce
		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
MA 20. (DEC 2 0 1999 ()	101236205	
	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commission Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original docum	nent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment Security Agree	ment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Nam	e
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government)	Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying partie	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Roger Dennis Payne		12/6/99
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	***	
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Apollo Fire Detectors Limited		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 36 Brookside Road		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) Havat		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Hampshire P09 1JH	United Kingdom State/Country Zip Co	
Domestic Representative Name and A		
Name Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.		
Address (line 1) 1133 Avenue of the Americas		
Address (line 2) New York, NY 10036-6799		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
12/22/1999 CCETIN 00000025 09408976 , F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	
03 FC:581 40.00 OP		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010462 FRAME: 0597

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212) 790-9228
Name R. Lewis Gable, Esq.		
Address (line 1) Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, F	?.C.	
Address (line 2) 1133 Avenue of the Americas		
Address (line 3) New York, NY 010036-6799		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance documen	#1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mark ii addi	tional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent No.	• • •
Tuterit Application rumber(s)	Faterit No	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application w	yas Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	POT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numbe		PCT
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclose Deposit Account	osed 🗶 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	03-3415
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	es 🗶 No
Statement and Signature	-	
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the c indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true and priginal document. Charges to deposit acc	correct and any count are authorized, as
R. Lewis Gable	Theren tolda	12/17/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010462 FRAME: 0598

|--|

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I ROGER DENNIS PAYNE OF 36 Brookside Road, Havant, Hampshire PO19 1JR, United Kingdom being the sole inventor of certain improvements in "FIRE DETECTION AND ALARM SYSTEM WITH SELECTIVE FIRE WARNING" for which I filed United States patent application Serial No. 09/408,976 on September 29, 1999 hereby assign unto APOLLO FIRE DETECTORS LIMITED a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, and having a principal place of business at 36 Brookside Road, Havant, Hampshire PO9 1JH, United Kingdom, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which I have executed on even date herewith and preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that I have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this Ethday of

Roger Dennis PAYNE

PATENT RECORDED: 12/20/1999 REEL: 010462 FRAME: 0599